BUREAU OF COUNCIL Molly Bundrant, President Carl Sizer, Vice President William James David Koerth Taylor Galaska



Robert Fiscus, City Manager William J. Madden, City Solicitor Daphne Parrish, City Clerk

SHARON CITY COUNCIL
SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

Council Chambers Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Immediately Following Workshop Meeting

CALL TO ORDER AT 6:57 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL

Council:

✓ President Bundrant

✓ Mr. Koerth
✓ Mr. Galaska

✓ Mr. Sizer

✓ Mr. James

✓ Robert Fiscus, City Manager

✓ Attorney Madden, City Solicitor

✓ Daphne Parrish, City Clerk

News Media:

✓ The Herald

Department Heads:

✓ Jason Tomko, Finance Director

✓ Edward Stabile, Chief of Police

✓ David Tomko, Director of Code Enforcement

___ Mark Settle, Public Works Director

RESOLUTIONS

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #77-23 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, approving a partnership with the Sharon Community Development Corporation for services of Economic Development; annual amount not to exceed \$80,000" <u>be adopted</u>.

Motion:Mr. KoerthSecond:Mr. GalaskaVote:YESMr. GalaskaABSTAINED - Mr. SizerYESMr. JamesYESMrs. Bundrant

YES Mr. Koerth

COMMENTS:

CITY MANAGER: No comments.

NEWS MEDIA: No comments.

MR. JAMES: No comments.

MR. SIZER:

Mr. Sizer said he recently had an opportunity see Ann Coleman who is running for County Commissioner; Ms. Coleman is going to visit all the municipalities and planned to come to tonight's meeting but was unable to do so. She hopes to get here after the election, if she wins.

MR. KOERTH: No comments.

MR. GALASKA:

Mr. Galaska said a few years ago PBS filmed a show named City Centric Sharon. There will be a watch party tomorrow evening at 5:30 PM at The Block. You can register for tickets on Facebook through Eventbrite. The doors open at 5:30 PM and the showing is at 6:00 PM. Most of the cast will be there to answer questions. It will also be shown on PBS Western Reserve at 8:30 PM on Friday and there will be other showings throughout the fall. Sharon is the only Pennsylvania city chosen for this new pilot show and among cities including Alliance, Kent, Canton, and Youngstown.

MRS. BUNDRANT: No comments.

CITIZENS:

Dave McLaren, 1113 Haig Street; Mr. McLaren asked if minutes were being taken for tonight's meeting. Mrs. Bundrant said yes.

Mr. McLaren asked if Council knows who owns the Columbia? Mr. Fiscus said the Columbia Theater it is owned by the Vocal Group Hall of Fame. Mr. McLaren asked if the group is around here. Mr. Fiscus said they still have a local phone number to contact to Mr. Crosby. Mr. McLaren said he was wondering because it was in the Development scenario about looking at the building itself and how badly it is starting to look with the shrubs and stuff. He was curious about who owned it. Mr. Fiscus said it is the Hall of Fame.

ADJOURNMENT

Meeting adjourned at 7:01 PM